




FY2021 PROPOSED PROPOSED FY2022 PERCENT
FULL-TIME RATE CHANGES FULL-TIME RATE CHANGE

PER SEMESTER IN FY2022 PER SEMESTER FROM FY2021

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION (NOTE 2):
Full-Time Resident Tuition 3,090.90$                     -$                               3,090.90$                     0.0%
Full-Time Non-Resident Tuition 12,708.90                     -                                 12,708.90                     0.0%
Western Undergraduate Exchange 5,166.90                       (531.00)                         4,635.90                       -10.3%
Part-Time Resident Tuition (up to 9 credits/sem) 368.00                          -                                 368.00                          0.0%
Part-Time Non-Resident Tuition (up to 9 credits/sem) 1,330.00                       -                                 1,330.00                       0.0%

GRADUATE TUITION:
Full-Time Resident Tuition 3,876.90$                     -$                               3,876.90$                     0.0%
Full-Time Non-Resident Tuition 13,494.90                     -                                 13,494.90                     0.0%
Part-Time Resident Tuition/Fees (up to 8 credits/sem) 502.00                          -                                 502.00                          0.0%
Part-Time Non-Resident Tuition/Fees (up to 8 credits/sem) 1,571.00                       -                                 1,571.00                       0.0%

CONSOLIDATED MANDATORY FEE (NOTE 1 AND 2):
Full-Time 1,061.10$                     18.00$                          1,079.10$                     1.7%
Part-Time 47.00                             -                                 47.00                             0.0%

SUMMARY:  TOTAL TUITION AND FEES
UNDERGRADUAATE:

Full-Time Resident 4,152.00$                     18.00$                          4,170.00$                     0.4%
Full-Time Non-Resident 13,770.00                     18.00                             13,788.00                     0.1%
Western Undergraduate Exchange 6,228.00                       (513.00)                         5,715.00                       -8.2%
Part-Time Resident 415.00                          -                                 415.00                          0.0%
Part-Time Non-Resident 1,377.00                       -                                 1,377.00                       0.0%

GRADUATE:
Full-Time Resident 4,938.00$                     18.00$                          4,956.00$                     0.4%
Full-Time Non-Resident 14,556.00                     18.00                             14,574.00                     0.1%
Part-Time Resident 549.00                          -                                 549.00                          0.0%
Part-Time Non-Resident 1,618.00                       -                                 1,618.00                       0.0%

OTHER FEES:

PROFESSIONAL FEES (IN ADDITION TO ABOVE TUITION AND FEES):
Law Full Time 6,442.00$                     250.00$                        6,692.00$                     3.9%
Law Part Time 716.00                          28.00                             744.00                          3.9%
Art & Architecture Full Time 695.00                          -                                 695.00                          0.0%
Art & Architecture Part Time Undergraduate 70.00                             -                                 70.00                             0.0%
Art & Architecture Part Time Graduate 77.00                             -                                 77.00                             0.0%

PROGRAM FEES (IN LIEU OF ABOVE TUITION AND FEES):
Executive MBA (2 years) 47,900.00$                  -$                               47,900.00$                  0.0%
Master of Science in Athletic Training (1 year/3 semesters) 22,434.00                     -                                 22,434.00                     0.0%
Doctorate in Athletic Training (1 year/3 semesters) 19,941.00                     -                                 19,941.00                     0.0%
MOSS Environmental Ed Graduate Program (1 year/2 semesters) 17,936.00                     -                                 17,936.00                     0.0%
MOSS MNR Environmental Ed/Science Communications (1 year + summer 22,688.00                     -                                 22,688.00                     0.0%
Master of Public Administration Online Program Fee (per semester) 3,750.00                       -                                 3,750.00                       0.0%

NEW STUDENT ORIENTATION: 100.00$                        -$                               100.00$                        0.0%

NOTE 1:

NOTE 2:

This proposed tuition and fee schedule reflects the total tuition and fee package amounts the university plans to seek Board approval for; however the split between tuition and fees may 

change as the university works to implement changes to state policy.

Per State Board of Education policy, the consolidated mandatory fee is inclusive of all facilities, activity and technology fees.  This fee includes capital improvement and building projects 

along with debt service required by these projects, the fee charged for activities which directly benefit and involve students and campus tehcnology enhancements and operations directly 

related to services for student use and benefit.  The activity fee portion of the consolidated mandatory fee is allocated based on recommendations from the dedicated student activity fee 

committee each year.

INITIAL NOTICE - MARCH 10,2021
PROPOSED STUDENT TUITION AND FEE CHANGES FOR 2021-22 ACADEMIC YEAR

The university charges a one-time fee of $100 to first time undergraduate students for the New Student Orientation program.
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